NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS <u>Town of Maxville, Buffalo County</u>

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maxville, Buffalo County, Wisconsin, called by the Town Board pursuant to s. 60.12(1) (c) Wis. Stats. will be held at the Town Hall located at S451 State Road 25, Durand, Wisconsin, on the 14th day of November, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

- 1. To approve the 2023 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2024), pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 60.10(1)(a).
- 2. To approve the Total 2024 Highway Expenditures \$113,366.31 pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 81.01(3)

Dated this 26th day of October, 2023.

By: Barb Traun, Town Clerk of the Town of Maxville

^{*} This sample Notice of Special Town Meeting of Electors is *in addition to* the Notice of Public Hearing and Budget Summary that towns MUST <u>post</u> in 3 places at least 15 days in advance of the budget public hearing. See Wis. Stat. § 65.90(3)(a)1.

^{**} The town clerk must, not more than 20 nor less than 15 days before the special town meeting date, *either* <u>post</u> this notice in 3 physical public places, <u>post</u> in one physical public place and a town maintained website, OR <u>publish</u> this notice as a Class 2 notice in a qualified newspaper. See Wis. Stat. § 60.12(3).